ORDINANCE NUMBER

Entitled,

An Ordinance Transferring The Sum of Dollars From The Dike Fund of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, To The General Fund Of Said City, For The Use and Benefit Of Said General Fund and Said City.

The City of Warrenton Does Ordain As Follows:

Sec. 1. That there be and there is hereby transferred from the Dike Fund of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, the sum of 258 2 Dollars, to the General Fund of said city, for the use and benefit of said Genaral Fund.

Sec. 2. That said sum of money when so transferred from said Dike Fund to said General Fund, shall be kept and expended as the General Fund is expended, subject to the order of the City Council of said City.

Passed the City Council the 8th day of October, 1900.

Attest

Approved Oct gill, 1900. Fm Marmune bouncel

Auditor and Police Judge.

Mayor.